POWER CHIP INDUCTORS
Top Values
Automotive (A, C), Industrial (B),
Medical (M, L), Consumer (S)
big service on
     small products
Introduction of New Manufacturer Part Numbers (MPN)
RM Components GmbH  |  O’Brien-Straße 5  |  D-91126 Schwabach

system ensures that all products can be
selected for the correct target market and
application. This new numbering system will
make it easier for you to order the correct
parts for your application.
* MPN = Manufacturer Part Number  = Placeholder for Grade
Application
Product-Series
Quality Grade
Field of Application Grade
Automotive
Automotive Electronic Equipment
(POWERTR AIN, SAFE T Y ) A 1
Automotive Electronic Equipment
(BODY & CHASSIS , INFOTAINMENT ) C 2
Industrial Telecommunications Infrastructure and
Industr ial Equipment B 2
Medical
Medical Devices classif ied as GHTF Class C
(Japan Class I I I ) M 2
Medical Devices classif ied as GHTF Classes A or B
(Japan Classes I or I I ) L 3
Consumer General Electronic Equipment S 3
Design-In Specialist for High-End Electronic Components
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
P
rod
uct G
roup
G
rad
e
Typ
e
C
h
aracteristic
Available in Grades
C, B, M, L
This component is
therefore available in
the following variants/
MPNs:
L C  RNJ10145GL
L B  RNJ10145GL
L M RNJ10145GL
L L  RNJ10145GL
MCOIL™ – Wire Wound Metal Core Power Chip Inductors
L BHB-Series
– Previous MPN*: MB Series
– Power-up to the L_QB- & L_QA Series
– Low RDC, high saturation current Silver Electrode
Metal Core
Metal Composite Resin
Size L x W x H
(MPN old)
1.6 x 0.8 x 1.0 mm
(MBKK1608)
2.0 x 1.25 x 1.0 mm
(MBKK 2012)
2.5 x 2 .0 x 1.2 mm
(MBMK 2520)
MPN new L BHB1608KK
0.24 μH – 4.7 μH
1.65 A – 370 mA
L BHB2012KK
0.24 μH – 4.7 μH
2.4 A – 600 mA
L BHB2520MK
0.24 μH – 4.7 μH
3.5 A – 800 mA
– Excellent DC bias characteristics
– Operating temperature range: -40 to +125°C